RE 11/22/02 Form PTO-1594 RECC

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

(Rev. 10 02)

12-16-2002



102311893

3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ♥ ▼ ▼ 1 U 2	2311000
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): World Wide Tele Sports	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: The Sand of the Caribbean Ltd. Internal Address: Bencorp Building-5th Floor
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Security Agreement Other Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Execution Date: Association Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Yes	Street Address: 1 Independence Drive St. John's, Antigua & Barbuda City:State:Zip:
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,235,283
Additional number(s) attached Yes V No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Juan Chardiet	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Gipple & Hale	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 6665-A Old Dominion Drive	8. Deposit account number: 07-1340 **Only for Deficiencies
City: McLean State: VA Zip:22101	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
John S. Hale Name of Person Signing	
Total number of pages including cover	er sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

JUN 10 2002 3 06 - 14 - 2002		
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2062)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼	to an arrow the attached principle decomposite or converte coof	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): World Wide Tele Sports Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: K Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:The Sands of the Carribean, Ltd. Internal Ltd. Address:Bencorp Building, 5th Floor Street Address: 1 Independence Drive St. John's, Antigua & City: State: Zip:Barbuda Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership The State Antigua & Barbuda Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
A. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attached to the control of	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,235,283 ached □ Yes x ☑ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Juan Chardiet Internal Address: GIPPLE & HALE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address 6665-A Old Dominion Drive	8. Deposit account number: **Only for Deficiencies 07-1340	
City: McLean State: VA Zip: 22101	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document. John S. Hale 	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
Name of Person Signing Sgnature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

06/13/2002 LMUELLER 00000234 2235283

01 FC:481

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 BP

TRADEMARK: SANDS OF THE CARIBBEAN REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2,235,283

REGISTRATION DATE: 3/23/99

REGISTRANT/ASSIGNOR: World Wide Tele Sports

ASSIGNEE: The Sands of the Caribbean Ltd.

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS World Wide Tele Sports (hereinafter "Assignor"), is a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Antigua & Barbuda and having its principal office at 1 Independence Drive, Bencorp Building - 5th Floor, St. John's, Antigua & Barbuda;

WHEREAS The Sands of the Caribbean Ltd. (hereinafter "Assignee"), is a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Antigua & Barbuda and having its principal office at 1 Independence Drive, Bencorp Building - 5th Floor, St. John's, Antigua & Barbuda, and the Assignee, hereby appoints as its domestic representative, the law firm of Gipple & Hale, 6665-A Old Dominion Drive, McLean, Virginia 22101, to conduct and transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection herewith, and to receive assignment and recordation documents and all correspondences thereto on behalf of the Assignee

WHEREAS Assignor is the registrant and owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,235,283 for the mark SANDS OF THE CARIBBEAN, together with the goodwill associated therewith, and has enjoyed the entire, full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the mark SANDS OF THE CARIBBEAN together with the goodwill associated therewith;

WHEREAS Assignee, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged as passing between the parties, has duly acquired Assignor's entire, full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,235,283 for the mark SANDS OF THE CARIBBEAN, together with the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW THEREFORE for such good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged as passing between the parties, Assignor acknowledges the sale, transfer and assignment of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,235,283 for the mark SANDS OF THE CARIBBEAN, together with the goodwill associated therewith, to Assignee nunc pro tunc to March 15, 2001.

ASSIGNOR

World/Wide Tele Sports

By: Gwen Salmon

Title: Managing Director Date: May 28, 2002

RECORDED: 11/22/2002

TRADEMARK **REEL: 2633 FRAME: 0687**